



## Metzger Platinum Insurance joins InsuranceHub Leavitt Agency

**LEAVITT GROUP** August 12, 2024, 10:05 am

Metzger Platinum Insurance (MPI), based in Royston and Dalton, Georgia, is pleased to announce it has joined InsuranceHub, a Leavitt Group affiliate. With this acquisition, the network of insurance brokers under InsuranceHub continues to expand and provide national resources to the clients they serve.

"It's an absolute pleasure to welcome Lindsey and her amazing team to our family," said Kristina Insley, senior vice president and co-owner at InsuranceHub. "I have known Lindsey for years. We look forward to a long future of collaboration and helping her team reach new heights and career goals."

The owner of MPI, Lindsey Metzger, along with six employees at two locations, will remain with the agency and broaden the InsuranceHub service area.

"Joining InsuranceHub opens up a fantastic opportunity for us and our valued clients to access a greater range of carriers, which means we can take on larger commercial accounts and enhance our services," said Metzger.

Metzger has been a prominent figure in the insurance industry since 2011, focusing on personal and small business insurance. As a graduate of Terry College of Business at the University of Georgia, her leadership is driven by expertise and a commitment to her clients.

To learn more about InsuranceHub and view its top online reviews, visit <a href="https://insurancehub.com/"><u>www.insurancehub.com/</u></a>].

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <a href="https://www.leavitt.com/">www.leavitt.com/</a>[https://www.leavitt.com/].



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · <u>California CCPA Privacy Policy</u> · <u>Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information</u>